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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 
afternoon exam - 12.20-
12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

21st April Mon

22nd April Tues

23rd April Wed MFL Speaking exams - all day (Polish)

24th April Thurs
MFL Speaking exams - all day (Polish)

Year 10 Photography mock exam

25th April Fri Year 10 Photography mock exam

26th April Sat

27th April Sun

Date Day

Bank Holiday
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 
afternoon exam - 12.20-
12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)Date Day

28th April Mon

29th April Tue

30th April Wed Yr 10 Persian Speaking 
exam

1st May Thu

2nd May Fri

3rd May Sat

4th May Sun

MFL Speaking exams - all day (Polish)
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 
afternoon exam - 12.20-
12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)Date Day

5th May Mon

6th May Tue

7th May Wed

8th May Thu

9th May Fri

P.3 - 10EB4 (Miss 
Templeman's class) - 

English Literature 
masterclass

10th May Sat

11th May Sun

Year 10 - English Literature Paper 2 (2 hours 
15 mins)

Year 10 - RE Paper 1 (1 hour 45 mins)

Year 10 - Physics (1 hour 15 mins / 1 hour 45 
mins)

Year 10 - Biology (1 hour 15 mins / 1 hour 45 
mins)

Year 10 - Geography Papers 1 / 2 (1 hour 30 
mins)

Year 10 - French and Spanish writing (1 hour 
15 mins)

Bank Holiday
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 
afternoon exam - 12.20-
12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)Date Day

12th May Mon English Literature Paper 1 (AQA - 1 hour 45 
mins)

13th May Tue

14th May Wed

15th May Thu

16th May Fri

17th May Sat

18th May Sun

Chinese Paper 1 - Listening (AQA - 45 mins) 
and Paper 3 - Reading (AQA - 60 mins)

Year 10 - GCSE PE Paper 1 (1 hour)

Year 10 - History - USA (1 hour)
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 
afternoon exam - 12.20-
12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)Date Day

19th May Mon

P.3 - 10EB4 (Miss 
Templeman's class) - 

English Literature 
masterclass

20th May Tue

21st May Wed

22nd May Thurs

23rd May Fri

24th May Sat

25th May Sun

Year 10 French and Spanish reading (1 hour)

Year 11 Leavers' Mass (12.40)

English Literature Paper 2 (AQA - 2 hours 15 
mins)

French Paper 1 - Listening (AQA - 35 / 45 
mins) and Paper 3 - Reading (45 mins / 1 hour)



Page 6

Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 
afternoon exam - 12.20-
12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)Date Day

26th May Mon

27th May Tue

28th May Wed

29th May Thu

30th May Fri

31st May Sat

1st June Sun

Half Term
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 
afternoon exam - 12.20-
12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)Date Day

2nd June Mon

3rd June Tue P.3 - Yr 10 Polish 
masterclass

4th June Wed

5th June Thu

6th June Fri

7th June Sat

8th June Sun

French Paper 4 - Writing (1 hour / 1 hour 15 
mins)

Italian Paper 1 - Listening (AQA - 35 / 45 mins) 
and Paper 3 - Reading (45 mins / 1 hour)

Portuguese Paper 1 - Listening (Edexcel - 35 / 
45 mins) and Paper 3 - Reading (45 mins / 1 

hour)

Year 10 - Maths Paper 1 - non-calculator (1 
hour 30 mins)

P.5 - History masterclass

Polish Paper 1 - Listening (AQA - 35 / 45 mins) 
and Paper 3 - Reading (45 mins / 1 hour) / 

Persian Paper 1 - Listening (Edexcel - 35 / 45 
mins) and Paper 3 - Reading (50mins / 1hr 

5mins)
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 
afternoon exam - 12.20-
12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)Date Day

9th June Mon

10th June Tue

11th June Wed

12th June Thu

13th June Fri P.3 - Polish 
masterclass

14th June Sat

15th June Sun

Yr 10 Polish Paper 4 - Writing (AQA - 1 hour / 1 
hour 15 mins) / Portuguese Paper 4 (Edexcel - 

1 hour 20 mins) / Persian Paper 4 - Writing 
(Edexcel - 1 hour 20 mins) 

Year 10 - Chemistry (1 hour 10 mins / 1 hour 
45 mins)

Italian Paper 4 - Writing (1 hour / 1 hour 15 
mins)

Year 10 - Maths Paper 2 - calculator (1 hour 30 
mins)

Spanish Paper 1 - Listening (AQA - 35 / 45 
mins) and Paper 3 - Reading (45 mins / 1 hour) Year 10 - GCSE Business (1 hour 45 mins)
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 
afternoon exam - 12.20-
12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)Date Day

16th June Mon

17th June Tue

18th June Wed

19th June Thu

20th June Fri

21st June Sat

22nd June Sun

Year 10 - History - Germany (45 mins)

Spanish Paper 4 - Writing (AQA - 1 hour / 1 
hour 15 mins)

Year 10 - English Language Paper 1 (1 hour 
45 mins)

Year 10 - Spanish listening (45 mins)

Year 10 - Geography Paper 3 (1 hour 30 mins)

Year 10 - Design and Technology (2 hours) / 
Year 10 - Food Preparation and Nutrition (1 
hour 45 mins) / Year 10 - GCSE PE (1 hour) / 
Year 10 - Dance (1 hour 45 mins) / Year 10 

Computer Science (1 hour 30 mins)
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 
afternoon exam - 12.20-
12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)Date Day

23rd June Mon

24th June Tue

25th June Wed

26th June Thu

27th June Fri

Year - 10 Art exam (all day) Contingency Day

GCSE RESULTS DAY - THURSDAY 21st AUGUST 2025

Year 10 - Maths Paper 3 - calculator (1 hour 30 
mins)

Year - 10 Art exam (all day)
Year 10 - Music (1 hour 15 mins)

Year 10 mock exam catch-up

Year 10 - French listening (45 mins)


